ORIENTAL FIBER

LIMK TO THE FUTURE

Stranded Non-metallic Air-blowing Micro Cable
ERIFRBTICL

The fibres, 250um, are positioned in a loose tube made of a high modulus plastic. The tubes are filed with a
water-resistant filling compound. A Fibre Reinforced Plastic (FRP) locates in the center of core as a non-metallic
strength member. The tubes (or fillers) are stranded around the strength member into a compact and circular
core. The cable core is protected from water ingress by water-blocking yarn. The cable is completed with a HDPE
sheath

MBS EEER SRS 0UMERHSZEATEASEBHAEGEILEED EBNERES. THEOB KIS HTHPLE—
RIEEMMET(FRP), MEE (AR EEPOMBRZEREENERAT  MEATIMEEEKY, BFFIZaiEasgBRRZ K
(HDPEWPEE AL 4o

- -

© Non-mental design can prevent the cable from radio interference and magneticwave interference
FEMOEDIE T ERIAL ST TR EEET

© Specially designed compact structure is good at preventing loose tubes from shrinking
BRI EEMN RSN, BN EEEE

© Loose tube filling compound ensure good moisture resistance performance
MEEARRSHGAE, B9 RIET AHBKIEE

0O Good flexibility
BERFHZNM

O High densefibre packed, small diameter and light weight, it's the better option for blowinginstallation
process
RFERTER, L2, BRE, EANNIEH M REIEE
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Adapted to backbone network, access network an
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1.Fibre
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2.Tube Filling Compound
EEMTED

3.Loose Tube
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4.FRP Strength Member
EZmMED

5.Ripcord

F4i 4B

6.Water Blocking Yarn
PR k&L

7.PE Sheath
RZHIFE
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Technical Parametersamss

Tensile StrengthCrush Resistance Bending Radius

Cable Type Cable Cab‘&‘gﬁight AFHEH  AEERD w2
FHAE Fibre Count Tubes Fillers Diameter suy.pmy Long/Shorttermlong/Shortterm Dynamic/Static
(Increased by 2 fibres) HATH EEl fnaml  A4HEZ (kg/km) 2 L R R
(LL25FE18) (mm) (N) (N/100mm) (mm)
GCYFY-24~72Xn 24~72 2~6 4~0 5.6 21 150/500 150/450 10D/20D
GCYFY-96Xn 96 8 0 6.4 31 250/800 150/450 10D/20D
GCYFY-144Xn 144 12 0 8.3 49 250/800 150/450 10D/20D

Storage/Operating Temperature: -40°C-+70°C
lfF/EREBE -40°C~+70°C

Optical Characteristics ssun

g N o G
i @850nm  @1300nm @1310nm @1550nm @850nm @1300nm il FEER LR
Unit dB/km dB/km dB/km dB/km MHZ.km MHZ.km NA nm
G.652 <0.36 <022 - - - <1260
G.655 <0.40 <023 — — - <1450

50/125um 3.3 <1.2 - — =500 =500 = —

62.5/125pm  <3.5 <1.2 - - =200 =500 0.275+0.015 -

Note:
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a. SuffixXn denotes fibre type

BESMEEXnRTIEANNALR

b.The colour arrangements of fibre and tube are specified in the colour identification table
EEMAGEaiIRaiRE

c.Thecableshouldn'tstorein outdoor environment more than 6 monthsin order to keep the cable reel good state
AEEBRNFHEPFE@I6TH, SNERATESER



